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Executive Summary
Response Rate

e 348 faculty members with TTUHSCEP e-mail addresses
e 165 responses received; 47.7% response rate

Respondent Demographics

The 2019 TTUHSC EL Paso Faculty Satisfaction Survey was conducted over the course of three weeks in April 2019. A link to the online survey was distributed via
email to all faculty (n=348). A total of 165 faculty self-selected to complete the survey (47.7% response rate). Participants were informed of the voluntary nature
of the survey and were assured as to the anonymity of their responses. 94% of respondents selected the Paul L. Foster School of Medicine (PLFSOM; n=145) and
6% selected the Gayle Greve Hunt School of Nursing (GGHSON; n=10) as their primary TTUHSC El Paso school affiliation. Of those respondents who reported a
secondary TTUHSCEP school affiliation (n=28), 64% selected the Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences (GSBS; n=18), 11% selected the GGHSON (n<5) and 25%
selected “Other” (n=7).

Method

In order to determine the survey population, an active faculty report was generated from Banner HR in March 2019 by staff at the Office of Institutional
Research and Effectiveness (OIRE).

Survey questions were originally developed by Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center Lubbock and modified for TTUHSC El Paso in 2015. Modifications
were based on a review of surveys used by other institutions of higher education, as well as input from departments across TTUHSC El Paso. The final survey was
reviewed and approved by the President of TTUHSC El Paso.

The survey was administered via the subscription service Qualtrics, an online service software that provides an external online site for the development and
delivery of the survey. Qualtrics provides an anonymous link to the survey, which was included in the email sent to all faculty on the TTUHSC El Paso employee
distribution lists. The anonymous link does not collect any personal information on the participant and cannot be linked to an individual IP address. Respondents
return their online surveys to Qualtrics.com and the de-identified data is warehoused at this site. Secured access to the data is available to OIRE staff via user
authentication. One reminder email was sent out weekly for a period of three weeks, in order to bolster response rate. Descriptive analysis of the data was
conducted in May 2019. All data is reported in aggregate format. Overall results less than a value of five were not reported in order to maintain the
confidentiality of respondents. Combined levels of dissatisfaction or disagreement at or above 25% are highlighted in yellow in the tables.
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The descriptive statistics presented in this report were not analyzed for statistical significance; therefore, results may not be generalizable. All results should be
interpreted with caution.

Highlights

e 91% of respondents reported they were proud to be part of TTUHSC El Paso
o 88% of respondents reported they think TTUHSC El Paso is following its mission
e 77% of respondents reported overall they were satisfied with institutional leadership
e 40% of respondents reported they are likely to leave TTUHSC El Paso in the next three years
o Top three reasons marked as “To a great extent” for leaving:
=  Toincrease salary (36%)
=  To enhance career (57%)
= To find a more supportive work environment (65%)
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Items with combined levels of dissatisfaction or disagreement at or above 25%

Item % of Dissatisfaction or Disagreement
There is a sense that we’re all on the same team at TTUHSC El Paso. 26%
Leadership is receptive to faculty input 26%
Leadership recognizes faculty accomplishments 28%
Faculty members are given opportunities to evaluate TTUHSC El Paso senior 47%
leadership.

My department’s procedures are fair. 27%
My department’s procedures are transparent. 30%
My department’s procedures are open for discussion 33%
| have a voice in decision-making that affects the direction of my department. 25.4%
My department has adequate faculty to achieve its goals. 57%
My department has adequate staff to achieve its goals. 47%
Promotions in my department are based on a person’s performance. 31%
Issues of low performance are addressed in my department. 29%
| receive feedback from my immediate supervisor that helps me improve my 28%
work performance.

There is open communication about issues that impact work. 27%
| receive appropriate recognition from my immediate supervisor for my 29%
individual contributions.

Criteria used to reach promotion decisions 37%
Clarity of the pre-tenure/midpoint review process 25%
Clarity of the tenure review process 31%
Clarity of the post-tenure review process 31%
Criteria used to reach tenure decisions 39%
Annual evaluation process for faculty 38%
Opportunities to develop research skills 32%
Prospect of career advancement 33%
Salary raises 50%
Clarity of the merit pay process 56%
Criteria used to reach merit pay 57%
Availability of parking 30%
Adequate food options on campus 55%

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness
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Adequate space for social interaction (e.g. lounges, group rooms, etc.) 41%
Adequate outdoor sitting areas (e.g. patios) 33%
A campus feel/environment 26%
Adequate amenities overall 25%
Availability of application software 25%
Usability of TTUHSC El Paso website 30%
Managing a research group or grant (e.g., finances, personnel) 54%
Submitting research grant proposals 58%
Scholarly productivity 47%
Committee and/or administrative responsibilities 26%

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness
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Primary TTUHSC El Paso affiliation:

Figure 1
Primary TTUHSC El Paso Affiliation (n=155)
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Answer % n
GGHSON 6.45% 10
PLFSOM 93.55% 145
Total 100%

155
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Secondary TTUHSC El Paso affiliation:

Figure 2

Secondary TTUHSC El Paso Affiliation (n=28)
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Answer
GGHSON
GSBS
Other
Total

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness

%
10.71%
64.29%
25.00%

100%

n<5
18

28
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Department

Figure 3

Department (n=136)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Anesthesiology (n<5) M 3%
Biomedical Sciences (n=19) NN 14%
Emergency Medicine (n=13) I 10%
Family and Community Medicine (n=5) Il 4%
Family Medicine - Transmountain (n<5) Wl 2%
Graduate Medical Education (n<5) B 1%
Internal Medicine (n=25) G 13%
Internal Medicine - Transmountain (n<5) B 1%
Medical Education (n=15) I 11%
Neurology (n<5) M 1%
Obstetrics and Gynecology (n=7) I 5%
Obstetrics and Gynecology - Transmountain (n<5) W 1%
Orthopaedic Surgery and Rehabilitation (n<5) WM 1%
Pathology (n<5) I 3%
Pediatrics (n=16) G 12%
Psychiatry (n=8) I 6%
Psychiatry - Transmountain (n<5) B 1%
Radiology (n<5) B 1%
Surgery (n=5) M 4%

Other (please specify) (n<5) W 1%
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Answer

Anesthesiology

Biomedical Sciences

Emergency Medicine

Family and Community Medicine
Family Medicine - Transmountain
Graduate Medical Education
Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine - Transmountain
Medical Education

Neurology

Obstetrics and Gynecology
Obstetrics and Gynecology - Transmountain
Orthopaedic Surgery and Rehabilitation
Pathology

Pediatrics

Psychiatry

Psychiatry - Transmountain
Radiology

Surgery

Other (please specify)

Total
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%
2.94%
13.97%
9.56%
3.68%
2.21%
0.74%
18.38%
0.74%
11.03%
1.47%
5.15%
1.47%
1.47%
2.94%
11.76%
5.88%
0.74%
0.74%
3.68%
1.47%
100%

n<5
19
13

n<5
n<5
25
n<5
15
n<5

n<5
n<5
n<5

16

n<5
n<5

n<5
136
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Mission/Policies and Procedures
Figure 4

Level of Agreement: Mission/Policies and Procedures
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TTUHSC El Paso’s TTUHSC El Paso’s Paso is following policies ensure policies give me follows operating operates with operates with that we are all on part of TTUHSC El

mission (n=142)  strategic plan its mission  fair treatment for the flexibility to policiesand  integrity (n=139) honesty (n=142) the same team at Paso (n=138)
(n=140) (n=134) employees  balance my work  procedures TTUHSC El Paso
(n=138) and personal life (n=139) (n=141)
(n=138)
B Combined Disagreement Levels B Combined Agreement Levels

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness Page 13 of 66



2019 Faculty Satisfaction Survey
Results Summary

letel h letel
Question: Mission/ Policies and Procedures Cgri:gg(:;y Disagree Sg::::r’e:t Somewhat Agree Agree Cor::r::e v n
I am aware of TTUHSC El Paso’s mission. 0.00% O 0.70% 1 1.41% 2 9.15% 13 48.59% 69 40.14% 57 142
| am aware of TTUHSC El Paso’s strategic plan.  2.14% 3 9.29% 13 429% 6 22.86% 32 36.43% 51 25.00% 35 140
| think TTUHSC El Paso is following its mission.  2.99% 4  2.99% 4 597% 8 20.90% 28 49.25% 66 17.91% 24 134
I;g:ii:t' f;rsce’:];‘;';‘:: ensure fair 362% 5 652% 9 @ 3.62% 5 13.04% 18 47.83% 66 25.36% 35 138
TTUHSC El Paso’s policies give me the
flexibility to balance my work and personal 580% 8 5.80% 8 10.87% 15 15.94% 22 3841% 53 23.19% 32 138
life.
Eé’c:fjiz:aso follows operating policiesand ) 1co. 3 57600 8 288% 4 17.27% 24 44.60% 62 27.34% 38 139
TTUHSC El Paso operates with integrity. 2.88% 4 @ 2.88% 4 8.63% 12 14.39% 20 46.76% 65 24.46% 34 139
TTUHSC El Paso operates with honesty. 2.82% 4 5.63% 8 6.34% 9 16.20% 23 46.48% 66 22.54% 32 142
I::r;ea': ?Tsjassect;a;a";’s areallonthesame o oo g 1064% 15 9.93% 14  21.28% 30 33.33% 47 19.15% 27 141
| am proud to be part of TTUHSC El Paso. 217% 3 2.90% 4 3.62% 5 15.94% 22 3841% 53 36.96% 51 138
Combined Combined

i Minimum Maximum Mean Median S.td‘ n Disagree Agree
Summary Statistics Deviation Levels Levels
| am aware of TTUHSC El Paso’s mission. 2.00 6.00 5.26 5.00 0.74 142 2.11% 97.89%
| am aware of TTUHSC El Paso’s strategic plan. 1.00 6.00 4.57 5.00 1.28 140 15.71% 84.29%
| think TTUHSC El Paso is following its mission. 1.00 6.00 4.64 5.00 1.12 134 11.94% 88.06%
TTUHSC El Paso's policies ensure fair treatment for employees. 1.00 6.00 4.71 5.00 1.27 138 13.77% 86.23%
:I;JI;ZSSEI;?T;: policies give me the flexibility to balance my work 1.00 6.00 4.45 5.00 1.40 138 29 46% 77 54%
TTUHSC El Paso follows operating policies and procedures. 1.00 6.00 4.78 5.00 1.17 139 10.79% 89.21%
TTUHSC El Paso operates with integrity. 1.00 6.00 4.73 5.00 1.17 139 14.39% 85.61%
TTUHSC El Paso operates with honesty. 1.00 6.00 4.65 5.00 1.22 142 14.79% 85.21%
'FI)'P;:;e is a sense that we are all on the same team at TTUHSC El 1.00 6.00 4.3 5.00 1.44 141 26.24% 73.76%
| am proud to be part of TTUHSC El Paso. 1.00 6.00 4.96 5.00 1.13 138 8.70% 91.30%

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness
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Institutional Leadership

Figure 5
Level of Agreement: Institutional Leadership
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TTUHSC El Paso's TTUHSC El Paso's Faculty is given Senior leadership Senior leadership Senior leadership | believe what am  Overall, | am satisfied
senior leadership is senior leadership opportunities to provides a clear models TTUHSC EI communicates openly told by senior with institutional
receptive to faculty  recognizes faculty  evaluate TTUHSC El direction for TTUHSC Paso's values (n=135)  about important leadership (n=137)  leadership (n=136)

input (n=134) accomplishments Paso senior El Paso’s future matters (n=137)
(n=131) leadership (n=124) (n=136)
B Combined Disagreement Levels B Combined Agreement Levels
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letel h h letel
Question: Institutional Leadership Cor.np etely Disagree 5°T“e‘” at Somewhat Agree Completely
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree
El]f;ilctsli:;s; ssenior leadershipisreceptive  ¢,10 11 5106 11 970% 13 21.64% 29 34.33% 46 17.91% 24 134
Ecmicaig;s;;;fn”;z:s'eaderSh'p recOBNizes  611% 8  9.16% 12 12.98% 17 19.08% 25 35.11% 46 17.56% 23 131
ﬁ;“:syc'sﬂg:)";zZzigﬁ’:&:ﬂ:i:}:;va'”ate 17.74% 22 12.10% 15 16.94% 21 15.32% 19 25.81% 32 12.10% 15 124
Sﬁﬂ'ﬁé'f?fﬁ;ﬂf Eth?,l\?edes acleardirectionfor  _ oco 10 e 9 1029% 14 22.79% 31 36.03% 49 1691% 23 136
\S/:FL:Z_: leadership models TTUHSC £ Paso's 4.44% 6 815% 11 6.67% 9 2519% 34 3852% 52 17.04% 23 135
Senior leadership communicates openly about ¢ 30 11 1900 7 g76% 12 27.01% 37 3577% 49 1533% 21 137
Important matters
| believe what | am told by senior leadership. 511% 7 876% 12 8.76% 12 2555% 35 35.04% 48 16.79% 23 137
g‘;zr:r'l'h'ism satisfied with institutional 735% 10 8.82% 12 6.62% 9 28.68% 39 28.68% 39 19.85% 27 136
Std Combined Combined

Summarv Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median Deviation n Disagree Agree

y Levels Levels
fT;cLLJE\S/CinE;S:SO  Gailen Jezeleilly o leaapive (o 1.00 6.00 419  5.00 1.48 134 26.12% 73.88%
;goﬁslgh?:‘;ti sailetlea el fEuo Aes el 1.00 6.00 421 5.00 1.43 131 28.24% 71.76%
Egig'g‘;r’ifxsg d‘z;‘]’;;“”'t'es 9 et lzie T H 1.00 6.00 356  4.00 1.67 124 46.77% 53.23%
Senior leadership provides a clear direction for
S nee tl e 1.00 6.00 424  5.00 1.42 136 24.26% 75.74%
Senior leadership models TTUHSC El Paso's values. 1.00 6.00 4.36 5.00 131 135 19.26% 80.74%
isrf]r;';’rrt;""tdrirastlprscomm””'cates ORRQIY FRQut 1.00 6.00 423 500 1.39 137 21.90% 78.10%
| believe what | am told by senior leadership. 1.00 6.00 4.27 5.00 1.36 137 22.63% 77.37%
Overall, | am satisfied with institutional leadership. 1.00 6.00 4.22 4.00 1.45 136 22.79% 77.21%

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness

Page 16 of 66



2019 Faculty Satisfaction Survey
Results Summary

Department
Figure 6

Level of Agreement: Departmental Satisfaction

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0

X

The mission of my My department’s My department’s My department’s My immediate | have a voice in My department hasMy department has Promotions in my
department makes procedures are fair  procedures are procedures are  supervisor (chair, decision-making adequate faculty to adequate staffto  department are
me feel my job is to all (n=134) transparent open for discussion associate dean, that affects the achieve its goals  achieve its goals based on a person’s
important (n=135) (n=135) (n=131) dean, etc.) helps  direction of my (n=136) (n=134) performance
me obtain the department (n=128)
resources | need (n=132)
(n=136)
B Combined Disagreement Levels B Combined Agreement Levels
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letel h letel
Question: Department Satisfaction Cor_np etely Disagree SoTnew at Somewhat Agree Agree Completely
Disagree Disagree Agree
::; :'j;ob”i:fn:npyof;ftrtme”t makesme o0 9 444% 6 593% 8 12.59% 17 3481% 47 3556% 48 135
My department’s procedures are fairtoall.  8.96% 12 8.96% 12 8.96% 12 17.91% 24 24.63% 33 30.60% 41 134
i\:';'nizzf;?ent s procedures are 1037% 14 1037% 14 8.89% 12 17.78% 24 24.44% 33 28.15% 38 135
Z/i'!ci‘zgz:ment sproceduresareopenfor 1o /00 1o 1100 8 12.98% 17 13.74% 18 24.43% 32 29.01% 38 131

My immediate supervisor (chair, associate
dean, dean, etc.) helps me obtain the 6.62% 9 8.09% 11 9.56% 13 13.24% 18 24.26% 33 38.24% 52 136
resources | need.

| have a voice in decision-making that

affects the direction of my department 12.12% 16 7.58% 10 1439% 19 13.64% 18 22.73% 30 29.55% 39 132
My department has adequate faculty to

achieve its goals 21.32% 29 19.85% 27 15.44% 21 15.44% 21 11.76% 16 16.18% 22 136
zﬂc‘r’]i‘iiz"’;g";s;tshas adequate staff to 13.43% 18 14.18% 19 19.40% 26 20.15% 27 19.40% 26 13.43% 18 134
:?;’:;L?:; 'erlf'::nfaenpcaertme”t arebasedon o400 14 7.03% 9 13.28% 17 17.97% 23 22.66% 29 28.13% 36 128

Std Combined Combined
Summary Statistics Minimum  Maximum Mean Median . . n Disagree Agree
Deviation
Levels Levels

ng:t';'f” of my department makes me feel my job is 1.00 6.00 471 5.00 1.45 135 17.04%  82.96%
My department’s procedures are fair to all. 1.00 6.00 4.32 5.00 1.62 134 26.87% 73.13%
My department’s procedures are transparent. 1.00 6.00 4.20 5.00 1.66 135 29.63% 70.37%
My department’s procedures are open for discussion. 1.00 6.00 4.16 5.00 1.73 131 32.82% 67.18%
hMe‘I'p':’;”:‘;'stt;;‘iﬁi?’;ﬁ;gi'{ 'na::sc'ate dean, dean, etc.) 1.00 6.00 455  5.00 1.58 136 24.26%  75.74%
| have a voice in decision-making that affects the direction of 1.00 6.00 416 5.00 171 132 34.09% 65.91%

my department.
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My department has adequate faculty to achieve its goals. 1.00 6.00 3.25 3.00 1.75 136 56.62% 43.38%
My department has adequate staff to achieve its goals. 1.00 6.00 3.58 4.00 1.59 134 47.01% 52.99%
Promotions in my department are based on a person’s 1.00 6.00 419 500 1.65 128 31.25% 68.75%
performance.
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Department
Figure 7

Level of Agreement: Departmental Satisfaction

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0

X

Issues of low | receive feedback Faculty in my There is open There is There is | feel that | feel that Overall, my
performance are from my immediate department work communication collaboration collaboration opportunities for  opportunities for  departmentis a
addressed in my supervisor that well together about issues that among faculty among faculty female faculty in  minority faculty in good place to work

department helps me improve (n=132) impact work within my across departments my department are my department are (n=132)

(n=118) my work (n=132) department (n=130) as good as those  as good as those
performance (n=132) for male faculty ~ for non-minority
(n=128) (n=129) faculty (n=128)
B Combined Disagreement Levels B Combined Agreement Levels
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letel h letel
Question: Department Satisfaction Cor.np etely Disagree S°'.me"" at Somewhat Agree Agree Completely
Disagree Disagree Agree
:Z:::t:;z‘t” performance are addressedinmy g 9300 7 9339 11 13.56% 16  17.80% 21 30.51% 36 22.88% 27 118
| receive feedback from my immediate supervisor oo o 938 1 14.06% 18  10.94% 14 34.38% 44 2656% 34 128
that helps me improve my work performance.
Faculty in my department work well together. 3.03% 4 3.79% 5 10.61% 14 15.15% 20 30.30% 40 37.12% 49 132
iTr:z;ect'svfopri” communication aboutissuesthat ¢ j30. 11 ggrec 9 1136% 15 12.88% 17 28.03% 37 32.58% 43 132
;Zzg‘it’;‘;?":aborat'on among faculty withinmy 5 530 4 370% 5  6.06% 8 21.21% 28 29.55% 39 36.36% 48 132
;Zzg‘it’;‘;?"lzborat'on among faculty across 385% 5 10.00% 13 10.77% 14  25.38% 33 26.92% 35 23.08% 30 130
| feel that opportunities for female faculty in my
department are as good as those for male 465% 6 6.98% 9 3.10% 4 11.63% 15 32.56% 42 41.09% 53 129
faculty.
| feel that opportunities for minority faculty in my
department are as good as those for non- 7.03% 9 1.56% 2 2.34% 3 10.16% 13 3594% 46 42.97% 55 128
minority faculty.
Overall, my department is a good place to work. 6.06% 8 530% 7 9.85% 13 16.67% 22 22.73% 30 3939% 52 132
Std Combined Combined
Summary Statistics Minimum  Maximum Mean Median Deviation n Disagree Agree
Levels Levels
Issues of low performance are addressed in my department. 1.00 6.00 4.26 5.00 1.48 118 28.81% 71.19%
!recelve feedback from my immediate supervisor that helps me 1.00 6.00 4.41 5.00 1.48 128 28.13% 71.88%
improve my work performance.
Faculty in my department work well together. 1.00 6.00 4.77 5.00 131 132 17.42% 82.58%
There is open communication about issues that impact work. 1.00 6.00 4.43 5.00 1.59 132 26.52% 73.48%
There is collaboration among faculty within my department. 1.00 6.00 4.80 5.00 1.27 132 12.88% 87.12%
There is collaboration among faculty across departments. 1.00 6.00 4.31 4.50 1.40 130 24.62% 75.38%
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Results Summary

| feel that opportunities for female faculty in my department

1.00 6.00 4.84 5.00 1.41 129 14.73% 85.27%
are as good as those for male faculty.
| feel that opportunities for mln.orlt.y faculty in my department 1.00 6.00 495 500 137 128 10.94% 89.06%
are as good as those for non-minority faculty.
Overall, my department is a good place to work. 1.00 6.00 4.63 5.00 1.50 132 21.21% 78.79%
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Job/Position

Figure 8
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B Combined Disagreement Levels B Combined Agreement Levels
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letel h letel
Question: Job Satisfaction cgzapg(::zy Disagree s;:::;:e:t Somewhat Agree Agree Co::r::e v
My current job makes good use of my skills. 0.76% 1 534% 7 3.82% 5 13.74% 18 42.75% 56 33.59% 44 131
| fi ti ility t i
Waern confident in my ability to do my job 077% 1 000% O 0.00% 0 3.85% 5 3538% 46 60.00% 78 130
S\Z"t‘)'zsrfe '\/2?;’2;36 opportunity todowhatl ) o0 5 1 5 460% 6 19.23% 25 33.85% 44 39.23% 51 130
My colleagues value my 246% 3 492% 6 574% 7 9.84% 12 47.54% 58 2951% 36 = 122
research/scholarship.
My immediate supervisor (chair, associate
dean, dean, etc.) values my 738% 9 7.38% 9 9.02% 11 17.21% 21  27.87% 34 31.15% 38 122
research/scholarship.
My colleagues value my teaching. 240% 3 3.20% 4 3.20% 4 10.40% 13  48.00% 60 32.80% 41 125
My . ) |
tezc'rr:::d'ate supervisorvajues my 6.25% 8 3.13% 4 7.81% 10 14.06% 18 35.16% 45 33.59% 43 128
?gécogf;i’if:e‘;awgrgy service activities 323% 4 323% 4 645% 8 11.29% 14  41.13% 51 34.68% 43 124
My immediate supervisor values my service ¢ (oo 5 2500 9 gog% 10 12.80% 16  32.00% 40 34.40% 43 125

activities (e.g., committee work).

Combined Combined

Summary Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median S,td. n Disagree Agree
Deviation

Levels Levels
My current job makes good use of my skills. 1.00 6.00 4.93 5.00 1.11 131 9.92% 90.08%
| am confident in my ability to do my job well. 1.00 6.00 5.53 6.00 0.69 130 0.77% 99.23%
At work, | have the opportunity to do what | do best every day. 1.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 1.07 130 7.69% 92.31%
My colleagues value my research/scholarship. 1.00 6.00 4.84 5.00 1.20 122 13.11% 86.89%
My immediate superV|§or (chair, associate dean, dean, etc.) values 1.00 6.00 444 5.00 154 122 23.77% 76.23%
my research/scholarship.
My colleagues value my teaching. 1.00 6.00 4.97 5.00 1.11 125 8.80% 91.20%
My immediate supervisor values my teaching. 1.00 6.00 4.70 5.00 1.41 128 17.19% 82.81%
My colleagues value my service activities (e.g., committee work). 1.00 6.00 4.88 5.00 1.23 124 12.90% 87.10%
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My immediate supervisor values my service activities (e.g.,

. 1.00 6.00 4.62 5.00 1.48 125 20.80% 79.20%
committee work).
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Job/Position

Figure 9
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Results Summary

letel h letel
Question: Job Satisfaction Cor.np etely Disagree Sornew at Somewhat Agree Agree Completely
Disagree Disagree Agree

Zﬂfzo':srﬁsoggr:niip;?’xrr;L;Fr’lzogzg‘r’]aI ifo 6:35% 8 556% 7 556% 7 13.49% 17  2857% 36 40.48% 51 126
My immediate supervisor supports me when
| need to take earned leave (vacation, sick, 3.10% 4 3.10% 4 1.55% 2 11.63% 15 26.36% 34 54.26% 70 129
etc.) time.
x)‘gLTrr:idait:;:iir:'sor seems to care 930% 12 543% 7 3.10% 4 10.08% 13 28.68% 37 43.41% 56 129
'Sjg\r/?gfd fairly by my immediate 853% 11 4.65% 6  5.43% 7 11.63% 15  28.68% 37 41.09% 53 129
 know what is expected of me in my 385% 5 231% 3 462% 6 7.69% 10 37.69% 49 43.85% 57 130
pOSItlon
| am given the freedom to do my job. 462% 6 231% 3 5.38% 7 13.85% 18 33.08% 43 40.77% 53 130
My colleagues are committed to doing 231% 3 077% 1 231% 3 10.77% 14 40.00% 52 43.85% 57 130
quality work
When [ off idea, | believe it will

enlofferanewidea, Ibelieveitwillbe o500 15 3gc0 5 gas% 11 22.31% 29  2538% 33 30.77% 40 130

fully considered.

| receive appropriate recognition from my
immediate supervisor for my individual 12.40% 16 6.20% 8  10.08% 13 13.95% 18 22.48% 29 34.88% 45 129
contributions.

Combined Combined

Summary Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median S.td, n Disagree Agree
Deviation

Levels Levels
My |mmed|atg supervisor supports my efforts to balance my work 1.00 6.00 474 5.00 1.49 126 17.46% 82 54%
and personal life.
My |mmed|§te su.perV|sor S}JppOI’tS me when | need to take earned 1.00 6.00 518 6.00 191 129 7 75% 92.25%
leave (vacation, sick, etc.) time.
My immediate supervisor seems to care about me as a person. 1.00 6.00 474 5.00 1.60 129 17.83% 82.17%
| am treated fairly by my immediate supervisor. 1.00 6.00 4.71 5.00 1.56 129 18.60% 81.40%
| know what is expected of me in my position. 1.00 6.00 5.05 5.00 1.23 130 10.77% 89.23%
| am given the freedom to do my job. 1.00 6.00 491 5.00 1.30 130 12.31% 87.69%
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2019 Faculty Satisfaction Survey
Results Summary

My colleagues are committed to doing quality work. 1.00 6.00 5.17 5.00 1.02 130 5.38% 94.62%
When | offer a new idea, | believe it will be fully considered. 1.00 6.00 4.43 5.00 1.54 130 21.54% 78.46%
| receive appropriate recognition from my immediate supervisor for

L o 1.00 6.00 4.33 5.00 1.73 129 28.68% 71.32%
my individual contributions.

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness Page 28 of 66



2019 Faculty Satisfaction Survey
Results Summary

Overall Workload Rating

Figure 10

Overall Workload Rating (n=133)
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Answer % n
Too light 0.75% n<5
Light 2.26% n<5
About right 38.35% 51
Heavy 42.86% 57
Too heavy 15.79% 21
Total 100% 133
Summary Statistic Minimum Maximum Mean Median S,td,

Deviation
Overall, how would you rate your workload? 1.00 5.00 3.71 4.00 0.78 133
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Tenure and Promotion

Figure 11
Value: Tenure Process
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Question Undervalued Valued Appropriately Overvalued n
Research/scholarly work 20.20% 20 44.44% 44 35.35% 35 99
Teaching contributions 44.12% 45 50.98% 52 4.90% 5 102
Service (e.g., committee work) 42.86% 42 54.08% 53 3.06% 3 98
Professional reputation 28.57% 28 62.24% 61 9.18% 9 98
Advising and mentoring 48.42% 46 48.42% 46 3.16% 3 95
Summary Statistic Minimum Maximum Mean Median S,td_ n

Deviation
Research/scholarly work 1.00 3.00 2.15 2.00 0.73 99
Teaching contributions 1.00 3.00 1.61 2.00 0.58 102
Service (e.g., committee work) 1.00 3.00 1.60 2.00 0.55 98
Professional reputation 1.00 3.00 1.81 2.00 0.58 98
Advising and mentoring 1.00 3.00 1.55 2.00 0.56 95
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Tenure and Promotion

Figure 42

Satisfaction: Tenure and Promotion
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Completely Slightly Completely

Question: Tenure and Promotion Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Slightly Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied n
Clarity of the promotion process 9.52% 10 10.48% 11 4.76% 5 20.95% 22 40.00% 42 14.29% 15 105
g;'zirifn;’sed to reach promotion 9.71% 10 11.65% 12 1553% 16 2039% 21 29.13% 30 1359% = 14 103
rcéi:(':\;'/‘;frg;zszre'te”“re/ midpoint 11.11% 11 9.09% 9 5.05% 5 13.13% 13 45.45% 45 16.16% = 16 99
Clarity of the tenure review process 16.05% 13 9.88% 8 4.94% 4 13.58% 11 39.51% 32 16.05% 13 81
Clarity of the post-tenure review process  15.49% 11 9.86% 7 5.63% 4 11.27% 8 39.44% 28 18.31% 13 71
Criteria used to reach tenure decisions 19.48% 15 10.39% 8  9.09% 7 16.88% 13 24.68% 19 19.48% 15 77
Annual evaluation process for faculty 11.11% 12 14.81% 16 12.04% 13 15.74% 17 26.85% 29 19.44% 21 108
Std Combined Combined
.. Minimum Maximum Mean Median L. n Dissatisfaction Satisfaction
Summary Statistics Deviation
Levels Levels
Clarity of the promotion process 1.00 6.00 4.14 5.00 1.51 105 24.76% 75.24%
Criteria used to reach promotion decisions 1.00 6.00 3.88 4.00 1.52 103 36.89% 63.11%
Clarity of the pre-tenure/midpoint review process 1.00 6.00 4.21 5.00 1.57 99 25.25% 74.75%
Clarity of the tenure review process 1.00 6.00 3.99 5.00 1.71 81 30.86% 69.14%
Clarity of the post-tenure review process 1.00 6.00 4.04 5.00 1.72 71 30.99% 69.01%
Criteria used to reach tenure decisions 1.00 6.00 3.75 4.00 1.80 77 38.96% 61.04%
Annual evaluation process for faculty 1.00 6.00 3.91 4.00 1.66 108 37.96% 62.04%
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Professional Development

Figure 13

Satisfaction: Professional Development
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— . Completely . . Somewhat Somewhat - Completely
Question: Professional Development Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied n
Professional development opportunities ) (a0 5 gee 7 4g8% 6 16.26% 20 4553% 56 26.02% 32 123
for faculty to attend national conferences
Opportunities to develop research skills 8.26% 10 9.92% 12 14.05% 17 19.01% 23 32.23% 39 16.53% 20 121
Opportunities to develop teaching skills 323% 4 4.03% 5 12.10% 15 19.35% 24  42.74% 53 18.55% 23 124
Prospect of career advancement 10.00% 12 7.50% 9  15.00% 18 16.67% 20 30.83% 37 20.00% 24 120
Std Combined Combined
. . Minimum Maximum Mean Median .. n Dissatisfaction Satisfaction
Summary Statistics Deviation
Levels Levels
Professmnél development opportunities for faculty to 1.00 6.00 476 5.00 116 123 12.20% 87 .80%
attend national conferences
Opportunities to develop research skills 1.00 6.00 4.07 4.00 1.50 121 32.23% 67.77%
Opportunities to develop teaching skills 1.00 6.00 4.50 5.00 1.22 124 19.35% 80.65%
Prospect of career advancement 1.00 6.00 411 5.00 1.56 120 32.50% 67.50%
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Benefits and Resources
Figure 14.1

Satisfaction: Benefits and Resources
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Figure 14.2

Satisfaction: Benefits and Resources
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— . Completely . . Slightly Slightly . 8 Completely
Question: Benefits and Resources Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied
Salary/Compensation 6.50% 8 3.25% 4 10.57% 13 28.46% 35 43.09% 53 8.13% 10 123
Salary raises 12.73% 14 10.00% 11 27.27% 30 25.45% 28 19.09% 21 5.45% 6 110
Clarity of the merit pay process 14.71% 15 14.71% 15 26.47% 27 19.61% 20 19.61% 20 4.90% 5 102
Criteria used to reach merit pay 1531% 15 12.24% 12 29.59% 29 16.33% 16 20.41% 20 6.12% 6 98
Health benefits package 5.00% 6 250% 3 10.00% 12 19.17% 23 48.33% 58 15.00% 18 120
Retirement benefits package 0.84% 1 084% 1 5.88% 7 15.97% 19 56.30% 67 20.17% 24 119
Availability of human resources services 5.88% 7 336% 4 2.52% 3 17.65% 21 52.10% 62 1849% 22 119
Office space/work space 2.46% 3 492% 6 4.92% 6 16.39% 20 46.72% 57 24.59% @ 30 122
Office equipment and supplies 1.65% 2 331% 4 4.13% 5 17.36% 21 50.41% 61 23.14% 28 121
Laboratory and/or research space 6.49% 5 1039% 8 7.79% 6 14.29% 11 51.95% 40 9.09% 7 77

Space for meetings, conferences, and other

. o 2.50% 3 500% 6 12.50% 15 1583% 19 48.33% 58 15.83% 19 120
collaborative activities
Availability of clerical/administrative support 7.44% 9 6.61% 8 7.44% 9 17.36% 21 45.45% 55 15.70% 19 121
Overall adequacy of benefits and resources 3.28% 4 164% 2 7.38% 9 2131% 26 54.92% 67 11.48% 14 122
std Combined Combined
. . Minimum Maximum Mean Median . . n Dissatisfaction = Satisfaction
Summary Statistics Deviation
Levels Levels
Salary/Compensation 1.00 6.00 4.23 5.00 1.24 123 20.33% 79.67%
Salary raises 1.00 6.00 3.45 3.50 1.39 110 50.00% 50.00%
Clarity of the merit pay process 1.00 6.00 3.29 3.00 1.44 102 55.88% 44.12%
Criteria used to reach merit pay 1.00 6.00 3.33 3.00 1.47 98 57.14% 42.86%
Health benefits package 1.00 6.00 4.48 5.00 1.22 120 17.50% 82.50%
Retirement benefits package 1.00 6.00 4.87 5.00 0.89 119 7.56% 92.44%
Availability of human resources services 1.00 6.00 4.62 5.00 1.25 119 11.76% 88.24%
Office space/work space 1.00 6.00 4.74 5.00 1.17 122 12.30% 87.70%
Office equipment and supplies 1.00 6.00 4.81 5.00 1.05 121 9.09% 90.91%
Laboratory and/or research space 1.00 6.00 4.22 5.00 1.38 77 24.68% 75.32%
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Space for meetings, conferences, and other

. o 1.00 6.00 4.50 5.00 1.19 120 20.00% 80.00%
collaborative activities
Availability of clerical/administrative support 1.00 6.00 4.34 5.00 1.41 121 21.49% 78.51%
Overall adequacy of benefits and resources 1.00 6.00 4.57 5.00 1.06 122 12.30% 87.70%
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Campus Life
Figure 15.1

Satisfaction: Campus Life
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Figure 15.2

Satisfaction: Campus Life
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Question: Campus Life Cor:npletely Disagree Sornewhat Somewhat Agree Completely Total
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree
Physical campus environment (e.g., 331% 4 165% 2  413% 5  13.22% 16 52.89% 64  2479% 30 121
buildings, landscape, walkways)
Cleanliness of my work environment 2.44% 3 0.81% 1 4.07% 5 11.38% 14 51.22% 63 30.08% 37 123
Availability of parking 6.50% 8 9.76% 12 13.82% 17 17.07% 21 39.84% 49 13.01% 16 123
2i:frig;peenr:°”a' safety in the work 163% 2 163% 2  081% 1 5.69% 7 56.10% 69  3415% 42 123
Adequate food options on campus 18.49% 22 18.49% 22 17.65% 21 14.29% 17 21.85% 26 9.24% 11 119
Adequate space for social interaction 11.97% 14 1538% 18 13.68% 16  23.93% 28 22.22% 26  12.82% 15 117
(e.g. lounges, group rooms, etc.)
Adequate space for eating/storing food ¢ o005 gane 10 924% 11 1849% 22  36.13% 43 21.85% 26 119
(e.g. kitchens, breakrooms)
Adequate indoor sitting areas 7.63% 9 5.93% 7 10.17% 12 21.19% 25 38.98% 46 16.10% 19 118
ﬁ:ﬁg;‘)ate outdoor sitting areas (e.g. 8.40% 10 9.24% 11 1513% 18  16.81% 20 36.97% 44  13.45% 16 119
A campus feel/environment 5.88% 7 7.56% 9 12.61% 15 18.49% 22 44.54% 53 10.92% 13 119
Adequate amenities overall 6.50% 8 7.32% 9 11.38% 14 22.76% 28 39.84% 49 12.20% 15 123
Std Combined Combined
Summary Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median Deviation n Dissatisfaction Satisfaction
Levels Levels
Physical campus environment (e.g., buildings, 1.00 6.00 4.85 5.00 1.10 121 9.09% 90.91%
landscape, walkways)
Cleanliness of my work environment 1.00 6.00 4.98 5.00 1.02 123 7.32% 92.68%
Availability of parking 1.00 6.00 413 5.00 1.42 123 30.08% 69.92%
Sense of personal safety in the work 1.00 6.00 5.15 5.00 0.90 123 4.07% 95.93%
environment
Adequate food options on campus 1.00 6.00 3.30 3.00 1.64 119 54.62% 45.38%
e e cotac O[S 1.00 6.00 3.68 4.00 1.57 117 41.03% 58.97%
lounges, group rooms, etc.)
Adequate space for eating/storing food (e.g. 1.00 6.00 4.36 5.00 1.44 119 23.53% 76.47%

kitchens, breakrooms)
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Adequate indoor sitting areas

Adequate outdoor sitting areas (e.g. patios)
A campus feel/environment

Adequate amenities overall
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Library Resources
Figure 5

Satisfaction: Library Resources
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Completely Slightly Slightly Completely

Question: Library Resources Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Total
gc‘;eszfc"'l';y f:uor::stf llbraryresources 4 J000 2 268% 3 268% 3 13.39% 15 52.68% 59  26.79% 30 112
Accessibility of online library resources 0.83% 1 083% 1 248% 3 15.70% 19  49.59% 60  30.58% 37 121
(e.g., books, online journals)
A ibility of h sof 8.
Oi/cleDss&;’ :D'té’ozsz‘f:r:ﬂicsrz:n"gfxge 8- 000% 0 000% O 174% 2 12.17% 14 5652% 65  29.57% 34 115
Adequacy of library collection 0.92% 1  3.67% 4 8.26% 9 11.01% 12 52.29% 57 23.85% 26 109
Study facilities available in the library 1.01% 1 1.01% 1 2.02% 2 9.09% 9 60.61% 60 26.26% 26 99
Library hours of operation 0.00% 0 3.03% 3 4.04% 4 11.11% 11 57.58% 57 24.24% 24 99
Helpfulness of librarians 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.95% 1 7.62% 8 51.43% 54 40.00% 42 105
Overall adequacy of library services 0.86% 1 0.00% 0 4.31% 5 11.21% 13 52.59% 61 31.03% 36 116

Std Combined Combined
Summary Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median . .. n Dissatisfaction = Satisfaction

Deviation
Levels Levels

ﬁ;ﬁf;:;ghty of on-site library resources (e.g., books, 1.00 6.00 4.93 5.00 1.02 112 7 14% 92.86%
ﬁrc]fii?;zlll;:zai)onllne library resources (e.g., books, 1.00 6.00 504  5.00 0.88 121 4.13% 95.87%
é;ii‘;'tb'll\'ﬂtl f:r:f;'::) software (e.g., OVID, MD 3.00 6.00 514  5.00 0.68 115 1.74% 98.26%
Adequacy of library collection 1.00 6.00 4.82 5.00 1.06 109 12.84% 87.16%
Study facilities available in the library 1.00 6.00 5.06 5.00 0.83 99 4.04% 95.96%
Library hours of operation 2.00 6.00 4.96 5.00 0.89 99 7.07% 92.93%
Helpfulness of librarians 3.00 6.00 5.30 5.00 0.65 105 0.95% 99.05%
Overall adequacy of library services 1.00 6.00 5.08 5.00 0.85 116 5.17% 94.83%
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IT Resources
Figure 6

Satisfaction: IT Resources
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Completely Slightly Slightly Completely

Question: IT Resources Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Total
Technology support (Help Desk) 2.46% 3 7.38% 9 6.56% 8 22.13% 27 46.72% 57 14.75% 18 122
Interactive video broadcasting system 5.26% 5 421% 4  737% 7  14.74% 14 53.68% 51  14.74% 14 95
(e.g., Webex)
Audio-video equipment in classrooms 5.50% 6 6.42% 7 9.17% 10 18.35% 20 44.95% 49 15.60% 17 109
f;‘:rfs""deo equipment in conference 6.14% 7 526% 6 877% 10  18.42% 21  46.49% 53  14.91% 17 114
Availability of application software 6.80% 7  7.77% 8 10.68% 11 19.42% 20 40.78% 42 14.56% 15 103
Usability of TTUHSC El Paso website 12.50% 15 5.83% 7 11.67% 14 25.00% 30 35.00% 42 10.00% 12 120

Std Combined Combined
Summary Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median . L. n Dissatisfaction Satisfaction

Deviation
Levels Levels

Technology support (Help Desk) 1.00 6.00 4.48 5.00 1.19 122 16.39% 83.61%
Interactive video broadcasting system (e.g., 1.00 6.00 452 5.00 196 95 16.84% 83.16%
Webex)
Audio-video equipment in classrooms 1.00 6.00 4.38 5.00 1.33 109 21.10% 78.90%
Audio-video equipment in conference rooms 1.00 6.00 4.39 5.00 1.33 114 20.18% 79.82%
Availability of application software 1.00 6.00 4.23 5.00 1.40 103 25.24% 74.76%
Usability of TTUHSC El Paso website 1.00 6.00 3.94 4.00 1.49 120 30.00% 70.00%
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Overall TTUHSC El Paso Employee Satisfaction

Figure 7

Overall TTUHSC El Paso Employee Satisfaction (n=123)
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Answer

% n
Completely Dissatisfied 4.07% 5
Dissatisfied 4.88% 6
Somewhat Dissatisfied 7.32% 9
Somewhat Satisfied 21.14% 26
Satisfied 44.72% 55
Completely Satisfied 17.89% 22
Total 100% 123
Std Combined Combined
Summary Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median . L. n Dissatisfaction Satisfaction
Deviation Levels Levels
Overall, how satisfied are you with being an employee at 1.00 6.00 451 500 124 123 16.26% 83.74%

TTUHSC El Paso?
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Time Allotment
Figure 8

Level of Agreement: Time Allotment
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letel h h letel
Question Cor_np etely Disagree Sornew at Somewhat Ahee Completely Total
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree
:c\l/'nzr;acge's”gpae:;:::;‘ group or grant (e.g., 17.35% 17 2041% 20 1633% 16  17.35% 17 23.47% 23  5.10% 5 98
Submitting research grant proposals 23.08% 24 18.27% 19 16.35% 17 15.38% 16  21.15% 22 5.77% 6 104
Scholarly productivity 15.25% 18 16.10% 19 15.25% 18 23.73% 28 20.34% 24 9.32% 11 118
Teaching responsibilities 9.17% 11 5.00% 6 4.17% 5 29.17% 35 38.33% 46 14.17% 17 120
Advising responsibilities 9.57% 11 3.48% 4 9.57% 11 30.43% 35 36.52% 42 10.43% 12 115

Committee and/or administrative

8.70% 10 4.35% 5 13.04% 15 35.65% 41 27.83% 32 10.43% 12 115
responsibilities

Clinical responsibilities 2.97% 3 5.94% 6 6.93% 7 22.77% 23 42.57% 43 18.81% 19 101
Std Combined Combined
Summary Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median Deviation n Disagreement Agreement
Levels Levels
Managing a research group or grant (e.g., finances, 1.00 6.00 394 3.00 155 98 54.08% 45.92%
personnel)
Submitting research grant proposals 1.00 6.00 3.11 3.00 1.62 104 57.69% 42.31%
Scholarly productivity 1.00 6.00 3.46 4.00 1.57 118 46.61% 53.39%
Teaching responsibilities 1.00 6.00 4.25 5.00 1.40 120 18.33% 81.67%
Advising responsibilities 1.00 6.00 4.12 4.00 1.37 115 22.61% 77.39%
Committee and/or administrative responsibilities 1.00 6.00 4.01 4.00 1.34 115 26.09% 73.91%
Clinical responsibilities 1.00 6.00 452 5.00 1.22 101 15.84% 84.16%

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness Page 52 of 66



2019 Faculty Satisfaction Survey
Results Summary

Sources of Work Stress

Figure 9
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Question Not at all Somewhat Extensive Total
Committee and/or administrative responsibilities 38.66% 46 49.58% 59 11.76% 14 119
Review/promotion process 47.71% 52 32.11% 35 20.18% 22 109
Work politics 30.83% 37 34.17% 41 35.00% 42 120
Unequal treatment 61.98% 75 17.36% 21 20.66% 25 121
Uncertain or undefined job expectations 59.50% 72 28.10% 34 12.40% 15 121
Lack of community at work 60.83% 73 25.83% 31 13.33% 16 120
Other, specify: 37.50% 9 8.33% 2 54.17% 13 24

Summary Statistic Minimum Maximum Mean Median Devsi::ion n

Committee and/or administrative responsibilities 1.00 3.00 1.73 2.00 0.66 119

Review/promotion process 1.00 3.00 1.72 2.00 0.78 109

Work politics 1.00 3.00 2.04 2.00 0.81 120

Unequal treatment 1.00 3.00 1.59 1.00 0.81 121

Uncertain or undefined job expectations 1.00 3.00 1.53 1.00 0.71 121

Lack of community at work 1.00 3.00 1.52 1.00 0.72 120

Other, specify: 1.00 3.00 2.17 3.00 0.94 24
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Official Job Offers in Last Five Years

Figure 10
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dean (n=62)

%
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Likelihood of Leaving TTUHSC El Paso in the Next Three Years

Figure 11

Likelihood of Leaving TTUHSC El Paso in the Next Three Years (n=124)
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Answer % n
Very Unlikely 20.97% 26
Unlikely 20.97% 26
Somewhat Unlikely 18.55% 23
Somewhat Likely 22.58% 28
Likely 5.65% 7
Very Likely 11.29% 14
Total 100% 124
Std Combined Combined
Summary Statistics Minimum Maximum Mean Median . L. n  Unlikelihood Likelihood
Deviation Levels Levels
In the next three years, how likely are you to leave TTUHSC El 1.00 6.00 3.05 3.00 1.59 124 60.48% 39.52%

Paso, for reasons other than retirement?
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Reasons for Leaving in the Next Three Years
Figure 12.1

Reasons for Leaving in the Next Three Years
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Figure 23.2
Reasons for Leaving in the Next Three Years
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Question Not at all To some extent To a great extent Total
To increase your salary 27.66% 13 36.17% 17 36.17% 17 47
To improve your prospect for tenure 56.82% 25 20.45% 9 22.73% 10 44
To enhance your career 20.41% 10 22.45% 11 57.14% 28 49
To find a more supportive work environment 6.12% 3 28.57% 14 65.31% 32 49
To increase your time to do research 54.35% 25 26.09% 12 19.57% 9 46
To pursue a non-academic job 65.22% 30 23.91% 11 10.87% 5 46
To reduce stress 18.75% 9 31.25% 15 50.00% 24 48
To address child-related issues 69.05% 29 11.90% 5 19.05% 8 42
To address other family-related issues 40.43% 19 27.66% 13 31.91% 15 47
To improve the employment situation of your spouse or partner 69.05% 29 11.90% 19.05% 8 42
For health reasons 79.55% 35 11.36% 9.09% 4 44
Current appointment ending 92.50% 37 2.50% 1 5.00% 2 40
Other, Specify: 50.00% 6 0.00% 0 50.00% 6 12
Summary Statistic Minimum Maximum Mean Median S.td.

Deviation
To increase your salary 1.00 3.00 2.09 2.00 0.79 47
To improve your prospect for tenure 1.00 3.00 1.66 1.00 0.82 44
To enhance your career 1.00 3.00 2.37 3.00 0.80 49
To find a more supportive work environment 1.00 3.00 2.59 3.00 0.60 49
To increase your time to do research 1.00 3.00 1.65 1.00 0.79 46
To pursue a non-academic job 1.00 3.00 1.46 1.00 0.68 46
To reduce stress 1.00 3.00 2.31 2.50 0.77 48
To address child-related issues 1.00 3.00 1.50 1.00 0.79 42
To address other family-related issues 1.00 3.00 1.91 2.00 0.85 47
To improve the employment situation of your spouse or partner 1.00 3.00 1.50 1.00 0.79 42
For health reasons 1.00 3.00 1.30 1.00 0.62 44
Current appointment ending 1.00 3.00 1.13 1.00 0.46 40
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Other, Specify: 1.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 12
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Demographics

Years Worked at TTUHSC El Paso
Figure 24
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Faculty Rank
Figure 25
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Gender
Figure 26
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Ethnicity
Figure 27
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Qualitative Analyses

Please provide us with one word you believe best describes the values of TTUHSC El Paso:
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